## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, [	D.C.	20549
---------------	------	-------

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					_														
		Reporting Person*	<b>-</b>						er or Trad ies Tru						Relationsh heck all ap	p of Reportir olicable)	ig Pers	son(s) to Is	ssuer
<u>VORN</u>	ADO RE	ALTY TRUS	<u> </u>			<u>/111</u>	COIIII	mum	103 110	<u> 131</u> [	GC1 ]				Dire	ctor	X	10% C	wner
(Last) 888 SEV	(Fi ENTH AVI	,	Middle)			ate of		st Trans	action (M	onth/[	Day/Year)				Offic belo	er (give title w)		Other below)	(specify
(Street) NEW YO			.0019 		4. If	Amei	ndment,	, Date o	f Original	Filed	(Month/Da	ay/Year	)		ne) Fori	or Joint/Group on filed by On on filed by Mo oon	e Repo	orting Pers	on
(Oity)	(0.				<u> </u>									ļ					
		Tabl	e I - Nor	1-Deriva	ative	Sec	curitie	s Acc	uired,	Dis	posed o	f, or l	Bene	eficia	lly Own	ed 			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transar Date (Month/Da				Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)  4. Securities Acquire Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 5)					Secur Benet Owne	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		nership : Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
									Code	v	Amount	(A (C	() or ()	Price	Trans	action(s) 3 and 4)			(
Common	Shares of E	Beneficial Interes	t <sup>(1)</sup>	08/10	/2005				J		3,500	2)	A	(2)		3,500		I	I <sup>(2)</sup>
		Та									sed of, onvertib				/ Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	4. Transa Code (I		tion of E		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	wnership orm: irect (D) r Indirect	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	nber					
		Reporting Person*	Т																

	f Reporting Person*							
<b>VORNADO RE</b>	ALTY TRUST							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
888 SEVENTH AV	E							
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	10019						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*								
<b>VORNADO RE</b>	ALTY LP							
-								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
(Last) PARK 80 WEST PI	(First)	(Middle)						
` '	(First)	(Middle)						
` '	(First)	(Middle)						
PARK 80 WEST PI	(First) .AZA II	(Middle) 07663						
PARK 80 WEST PI	(First) .AZA II							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

2. On August 10, 2005, the Compensation Committee of the Board of Trustees of GMH Communities Trust (the "Issuer") granted to Michael Fascitelli 3,500 restricted Common Shares pursuant to the GMH Communities Trust Equity Incentive Plan in connection with Mr. Fascitelli's appointment to the Issuer's Board of Trustees. Mr. Fascitelli is the President and a member of the Board of Trustee of Vornado Realty Trust and holds these restricted Common Shares for the benefit of Vornado Realty Trust. The shares vest in equal installments over three years.

This Form 4 is being filed by Vornado Realty Trust ("Vornado") and Vornado Realty L.P. ("Realty L.P." and, together with Vornado, the "Reporting Persons") with respect to Common Shares of Beneficial Interest, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Shares") of GMH Communities Trust, a Maryland real estate investment trust (the "Issuer"). Vornado Realty Trust is a fully-integrated real estate investment trust. Vornado conducts its business through Realty L.P., a Delaware limited partnership. Vornado is the sole general partner of, and owned approximately 88.4% of the common limited partnership interests in Realty L.P. at June 30, 2005.

<sup>1.</sup> Par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Shares")

<u>Vornado Realty Trust - /s/ Alan</u> <u>08/12/2005</u> <u>J. Rice, Senior Vice President</u>

<u>Vornado Realty Trust (general</u> <u>partner) - /s/ Alan J. Rice,</u> <u>Senior Vice President</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Vornado Realty L.P., by

08/12/2005

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.